ORDINANCE 13 - 2011
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES OF PAYMENT
FOR OFF-DUTY POLICE SERVICES
AND RELATED FEES

WHEREAS, Section 27-16{C) and (D) provides for fees related to off-duty police services and
the provision of a police vehicle in connection therewith; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid fiees were last established in 2007 by Ordinance Mo, 9 - 2007 and
require revisions to meet the increased costs relating to such services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Woodbury Heights, that Section 27- 16 {C) of the Woodbury Heights Code is amended to reflect the sum of
£72.15 per howr for police officer services amnd Subsection (D) of Section 27 - 16 i3 amended to provide a
fee of 319,50 per hour for use of a police vehicle,

BEIT FURTHER ORDAINED as follows:

1. All Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance be and are hereby

repealed to the extent of such inconsistency;
2. All Ordinances of the Borough not inconsistent with the provision of this Ordinance

be and are hereby saved from repeal;
3. This Cwrdinance shall take effect immediately upon approval and publication and as

otherwise provided by law;
4. Each section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this Ordinance is declared to be

an independent section, subsection, sentence, clause and phrase and the finding or holding of any such
partion of this Ordinance to be unconstitutional, void, unlawful or ineffective for any cause or reason shall

not affect any other portion of this Ordinance,

NOTICE

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Mayor and Borough Council
of the Borough of Woodbury Heights conducted on March 16, 2011, and will be considered for final
hearing and adoption at a meeting 1o be held on the 20th day of April, 2011, at 7:30 P_M., at which time
any objections hereto may be heard.




ORDINANCE 13 - 2011
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES OF PAYMENT
FOR OFF-DUTY POLICE SERVICES
AND RELATED FEES

SUMMARY STATEMENT

An Ordinance amending existing service rates for police off-duty
assignments and for use of a police vehicle in connection therewith. Amends
existing rates for police officers from $69.21 to $72.15 hourly and hourly rates for
use of a police vehicle from $17.50 to §19.50 per hour.



BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS
PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 13-2011

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES OF PAYMENT FOR OFF-DUTY POLICE
SERVICES AND RELATED FEES

I, Janet Pizzi, Clerk of the Borough of Woodbury Heights, hereby certify that the above
Ordinance was duly adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury
Heights at the Regular Meeting of Mayvor and Borough Council held on the 20th day of

April, 2011,

T Jw/gyé/wm}h CLERK

JANEPPIZZI, BO



